CITEL • 2 rue Troyon • 92316 Sèvres Cedex • France • Tel.: +33 1 41 23 50 23 • Fax: +33 1 41 23 50 09 • e-mail: contact@citel.fr • www.citel.fr
DS11-120
Imax
10 kA
18
L/N
90
9

C
141112
L/N L/N L    N
1 2
F00711L • Document could be modified without notice
Data Sheet
Type 2 (or 3 ) Multipolar Surge Protector
DS12, D13, D14
V: High-energy varistor
GSG: Specific gas tube
Ft: Thermal fuse
C: Remote signaling contact
t°: Thermal disconnection system
Mi : Disconnection indicator
Model P/N Network AC system Protection Mode Itotal Up L/PE Up L/N Up N/PE Diagram
DS14-230/G 471512 230/400 V 3-phase+N TT-TNS L/N and N/PE 40 kA  - 0.9 kV 1.5 kV
5
DS14-120/G 471612 120/208 V 3-phase+N TT-TNS L/N and N/PE 40 kA  - 0.6 kV 1.5 kV
DS14-400 471402 230/400 V 3-phase+N IT L/PE 40 kA 1.3 kV  - 1.3 kV
4DS14-230 471502 230/400 V 3-phase+N TNS L/PE and N/PE 40 kA 0.9 kV  - 0.9 kV
DS14-120 471602 120/208 V 3-phase+N TNS L/PE and N/PE 40 kA 0.6 kV  - 0.6 kV
DS13-400 341403 230/400 V 3-phase IT L/PE 30 kA 1.3 kV  -  -
3DS13-230 341503 230/400 V 3-phase TNC L/PE 30 kA 0.9 kV  -  -
DS13-120 341603 120/208 V 3-phase TNC L/PE 30 kA 0.6 kV  -  -
DS12-230/G 471511 230 V single phase TT-TN L/N and N/PE 20 kA  - 0.9 kV 1.5 kV
2
DS12-120/G 471611 120 V single phase TT-TN L/N and N/PE 20 kA  - 0.6 kV 1.5 kV
DS12-400 471401 230 V single phase IT L/PE 20 kA 1.3 kV  - 1.3 kV
1DS12-230 471501 230 V single phase TN L/PE and N/PE 20 kA 0.9 kV  - 0.9 kV
DS12-120 471601 120 V single phase TN L/PE and N/PE 20 kA 0.6 kV  - 0.6 kV